बैंक द्वारा तय तकए गए महीिोुं के तलए 

समाि तियमोुं और शतों के साथ अि बुंि 

को िर्ीिीकृत करिे का तर्कल्प च ि 

सकता है। कीमतोुं के साथ तितर्दा भाग- I 

के ख लिे की तारीख से श रू में तीि महीिे 

की अर्ति के तलए रै्ि रहेगी। इस कायव की 

अि मातित लागत ₹13,00,000/- (तेरा 

लाख रुपये मात्र) है, तजसमें सभी लागू कर, 

उपकर और कोई अन्य श ल्क या लेर्ी 

(जीएसटी को छोड़कर) शातमल है। 

E-Tender for Digitisation of foreign 

investment related data. 

Reserve Bank of India (RBI), Mumbai 

Regional Office, invites e-tenders

[...]

sagarwal@rbi.org.in, 
swapnilanikhindi@rbi.org.in  
siddhant2@rbi.org.in 

सभी पूर्व – अहवता दस्तारे्ज़ (प्री-

क्वातलतफकेशि पेपर) एमएसटीसी साइट 

पर अपलोड तकए जाएुं गे और बैंक द्वारा 

जाुंच के तलए तितर्दा के भाग - I को खोलिे 

के समय डाउिलोड तकए जाएुं गे।  

₹26,000 (छब्बीस हजार रुपये मात्र) की 

बयािा रातश एिईएफटी के माध्यम से भेजी 

(Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Only) 

inclusive of all applicable taxes, cess 

and any other charges or levy 

(excluding GST). 

For more details, please visit 

“Tenders” link on Reserve Bank’s 

website https://www.rbi.org.in.

[...]

उपखस्थत होिा चाहते हैं) 

ऑिलाइि/ऑफलाइि खोला जाएगा। 

पात्र तितर्दाकतावओुं का भाग-II (कीमत 

बोली) बाद की तततथ में खोला जाएगा, 

तजसकी सूचिा तितर्दाकतावओुं को पहले 

ही दे दी जाएगी। 

Part-I of tender for examination by the 

Bank. 

The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of 

₹26,000 (Rupees Twenty-Six 

Thousand only) to be remitted through 

NEFT shall be furnished in respect of 

the said amount. Documentary 

evidence in support of remittance shall 

be submitted through email by 10.00 

AM on January 19, 2026 at the 

following email ids: 

sagarwal@rbi.org.in,

[...]

the bidder's proposal is accepted or rejected. All information furnished by the 

bidders in their proposal will be treated as strictly confidential.  

1.16 Minimum Eligibility criteria for participating in the tender –   

The estimated cost of the work/contract is around ₹13,00,000/- (Rupees 

Thirteen Lakh Only) exclusive of GST for 4 months period tentatively from 

February 01, 2026, to May 31, 2026. The bidder must have experience of having 

successfully completed similar works as defined under ‘Definitions pertaining to 

the Tender’ during the last 5 years ending March 31, 2025.

[...]

Experience of having successfully 

completed similar works in the field of 

audit firm during the last 5 years 

ending March 31, 2025, should be 

either of the following: 

One Similar work (Single work order) 

each one having “Annual Contract 

Value” not less than ₹10,40,000/- 

(Rupees Ten Lakh Forty Thousand 

Only).  

OR  

Two Similar works (Single work order) 

each having “Annual Contract Value” 

not less than ₹6,50,000/- (Rupees Six 

Lakh Fifty Thousand Only).  

OR  

Three Similar works (Single work 

order) each having “Annual Contract 

Value” not less than ₹5,20,000/- 

1. Copy of the work order and 

work completion certificates 

issued by the principal 

Employers specifying following 

information relating to the

[...]

successfully completed similar 

works in the field of audit firm 

during the last 5 years ending 

March 31, 2025, should be 

either of the following: 

One Similar work (Single work 

order) each one having “Annual 

Contract Value” not less than 

1 

2 

₹10,40,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh 

Forty Thousand Only).  

OR  

Two Similar works (Single work 

order) each having “Annual 

Contract Value” not less than 

₹6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh 

Fifty Thousand Only) 

OR  

Three Similar works (Single 

work order) each having 

“Annual Contract Value” not less 

than ₹5,20,000/- (Rupees Five 

Lakh Twenty Thousand Only).  

The right to accept similar works 

of the vendor will rest with the 

Bank. 

3 

Note: Supporting documents (Purchase order/Work order/ Completion certificate 

issued by the clients) are to be attached along with the Annexure III.